

IN THE COURT OF MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIM TRIBUNAL , AT SURI

SURI_____BIRBHUM

M.A.C.C. NO. 92 /2025
CNR No:- WBBB01-000522-2025

Ila Karmakar V/S Tata AIG General Insurance company Ltd.

**Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
J.O.CODE NO.WB00149**

Order No. 01
20-02-2025

An application u/s 166 of M. V. Act supported by an affidavit is filed within time along with deficit court fees of Rs. 4,990/- compensation of Rs.5,00,000/- only due to death/injury of Ila Karmakar in a motor accident. Register.

Documents filed by firisti be kept with the record.

A verified petition u/s 331(2) of M. V. Act is filed by the petitioner praying for for time to file D. C Fees .

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The claimant shall deposit the D.C.Fees at the time of final hearing of the claim petition, subject to any order of the Claims Tribunal in the meantime.

No FAR and IAR have been filed till date.

Call for FAR and IAR from the concerned P.S. in connection with Margram P.S. Case No: 284/2024 dated-28-10-2024 within 90 days.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Traffic, Birbhum (Nodal Officer) and concern P.S for information and necessary action.

Fix 15-07-2025 for awaiting report and further order.

Inform.

Dictated and Corrected

**Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Birbhum, Suri.**

**Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Birbhum, Suri.**